

1st year Maintenance

61

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - <u>Mopra Kali</u>					
Address to <u>Lekha Rampur</u>					
School <u>tal.</u>					
Agency - <u>Rajesh Kumar</u>					
Agreement No - <u>19/MMGS/SBD/2020</u>					
Date - <u>06/07/2020</u>					
Date of work start - <u>06/07/2020</u>					
Date of Completion - <u>05/7/2021</u>					
Actual Completion - <u>31/03/22</u>					

Recon Measurement

<u>Item 1. Restoration of Rein</u>					
<u>Cuts / Beam with</u>					
<u>Sol. Comp job</u>					
5x	3.20x	1.10x	0.30	25.28	
6x	1.80x	1.10x	0.30	3.56	
7x	2.30x	1.125x	0.30	5.43	
8x	3.90x	1.10x	0.30	10.30	
10x	4.40x	1.05x	0.30	13.81	
9x	2.5x	1.10x	0.30	7.42	
4x	6.30x	1.10x	0.30	8.32	
3x	8.2x	1.10x	0.30	8.12	
2x	5.85x	1.10x	0.30	3.51	
					<u>= 65.80</u>

<u>Item 2. Making up of Beam</u>					
<u>shoulder, striping</u>					
<u>Excel Sol. with job</u>					
<u>as per spec.</u>					

Continuation



Abstract of cost

64

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of lane cuts with sod.					
Qty of sod m ² BP - (61)					
65.80 m @ Rs 386.14/m ² Rs = 25408-00					
② Making up of Berms/shoulder stripping excess.					
Qty of sod m ² BP - (61)					
224.71 m ² @ Rs 57.36/m ² Rs = 12889-00					
③ Repair of pot hole with M 25 using bitumen binder.					
Qty of vide m ² BP - (62)					
18.67 m ² @ Rs 298.24/m ² Rs = 5568-00					
④ Maintenance of H.P. Culvert					
Qty of vide m ² BP - (62)					
2 nos @ Rs 1130.67/each Rs = 2261-00					
⑤ Maintenance of Road sign.					
Qty of vide m ² BP - (62)					
0.13 K.m @ Rs 1077.82/K.m Rs = 140-00					
⑥ Maintenance of K.M and 200M stone					
Qty of vide m ² BP - (62)					
0.16 K.m @ Rs 618.23/K.m Rs = 98-00					
⑦ Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs.					
Qty of vide m ² BP - (63)					
2 nos @ Rs 109.74/each Rs = 219-00					
⑧ Cutting of shrubs from road ways					
Qty of vide m ² BP - (63)					
8 nos @ Rs 6.73/each Rs = 54-00					

Continuation



Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No	L	B	
(9) Priming of gullies and drains				
Qty m ² @ 1 m @ P- (63)				
19.98 m ² @ Rs 2.24/m ²				Rs 45-00
(10) White washing of parapet wall.				
Qty m ² @ 1 m @ P- (63)				
40.82 m ² @ 16.41/m ²				Rs 662-00
				Rs 47344-00
Adol GST @ 12% — (+) Rs 5681-00				
Adol L.C @ 1% — (-) Rs 473-00				
Adol S.P @ 10% — (-) Rs 260-00				
				Rs 53759-00
less 3.85 m ² @ 1 m @ P- Rs 2091-00				
				Rs 51668-00

Prepared
12/10/23
J. G.

Checked
12/10/23
ME

Continuation

2nd year Maintenance

67

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Name of Work - Mason / Soli					
Address - to be / on Rampur					
School / Govt.					
Agency - Rajesh Kumar					
Agreement No - 19/MMGSY/SAPB					
Date - 06/07/2020					
Date of Work start - 06/07/2020					
Date of Actual Completion - 31/03/24					

Rebar of Measurement 13/4/2020

Item 1. Reformation of Rain
Cut & Wrench

Sub.

$$6 \times 5.8 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 11.48$$

$$4 \times 7.20 \times 1.050 \times 0.30 = 9.07$$

$$7 \times 6.90 \times 1.0 \times 0.30 = 14.40$$

$$5 \times 5.10 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 8.41$$

$$10 \times 3.70 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 12.23$$

$$15 \times 2.90 \times 0.9 \times 0.30 = 11.74$$

$$\text{And } 8 \times 4 \times 8.5 \times 1.1 \times 0.30 = 11.22$$

$$= 78.62$$

Item 2. Marking up of Beam/

Shoulder Shipping Excess

Sub.

$$4 \times 4.30 \times 1.10 = 18.92$$

$$6 \times 5.40 \times 1.0 = 32.40$$

$$7 \times 6.80 \times 1.10 = 48.51$$

Continuation



Abstract of Cost

71

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of Rain cuts					
Qty m ³ of MRP - (67)					
78.62 m ³ @ Rs 3861.14/m ³ = 30358.00					
② Making up of Berms/shoulders					
stripping Excess Soil.					
Qty m ³ of MRP - (67)					
168.13 m ³ @ Rs 57.86/m ³ = 15514.00					
③ Repair of potholes with					
MCS Bitumen binder.					
Qty m ³ of MRP - (68)					
37.26 m ³ @ Rs 298.24/m ³ Rs = 11112.00					
④ Maintenance of H.p cut road					
Qty m ³ of MRP - (68)					
2 NOS @ Rs 1130.67/each Rs = 2261.00					
⑤ Maintenance of Road sign					
Qty m ³ of MRP - (68)					
0.16 K.M @ Rs 1077.80/K.M = 168.00					
⑥ Maintenance of K.M stone					
Qty m ³ of MRP - (68)					
0.20 K.M @ Rs 608.23/K.M = 123.00					
⑦ Cutting of trees & shrubs					
Qty m ³ of MRP - (68)					
2 NOS @ Rs 109.74/each Rs = 219.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑧ Cutting of shrubs from road way.					
Qty side of MBP (69)					
8 pcs @ Rs 6.73/each Rs =					54-00
⑨ Trimming of grass and weeds.					
Qty side of MBP (69)					
19.94 m ² @ Rs 2.24/m ² Rs =					46-00
⑩ White washing of parapet wall of CP.					
Qty side of MBP (69)					
40.32 m ² @ Rs 16.41/m ² Rs =					661-00
⑪ Maintenance of body planted trees.					
Qty side of MBP (70)					
64 Nos @ Rs 671.15/each Rs =					42944-00
					A = 103460-00
Add GST @ 12% — (H) Rs =					12415-00
Add L.C @ 1% — (A) Rs =					1035-00
Add S.F @ 10% — (G) Rs =					414-00
					Rs = 117324-00
less 3.89% of 160 m ² Rs =					4564-00
					Rs = 112760-00
Billed 18/4/24 J.C					
Collected 18.4.24 ME					
					C & P
					02/05/24
					CC

Continuation